
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-022958 PCN Date: 27-JUN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
0.5FH BTB Connectors

Descrip�on of Changes
Following Part Numbers will be transferred from   current TE Connec�vity AMP Qingdao manufacturing loca�on, CHINA to new manufacturing loca�on---TE AMP Qingdao Ltd.
High-tech Zone Branch&#65292; is 11KM from TE current Campus, which was located in Graphene Industrial Park in Qingdao  

Reason for Changes:
With the business growth, Assembly space is a constraint TE AMP Campus. Need to look for new assembly manufacturing loca�on.    Keep the stamping, molding and pla�ng in
exist TE AMP Campus. These process are no Change    The transfer is executed by following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no nega�ve influence on quality, ability
to supply and form-fit-func�on of the concerned products.     The new manufacturing loca�on is under a TE quality management system control 
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

27-SEP-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

3-1827233-6 NO "1377801"
3-1939755-6 NO
3-1939756-6 NO
3-5353652-6 NO
3-5353652-9 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

3-
1939755-6 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

3-
1939755-6 NO

3-
5353652-6 NO

3-
5353652-9 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

3-
1939755-6 NO

3-
5353652-6 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

3-
5353652-6 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

3-
1827233-6 NO "1377801"

3-
1939755-6 NO

3-
1939756-6 NO

3-
5353652-6 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

3-
1939755-6 NO




