

# **TE Connectivity**

## Product Change Notification: P-22-022958

## PCN Date: 27-JUN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
0.5FH BTB Connectors	

#### Description of Changes

Following Part Numbers will be transferred from current TE Connectivity AMP Qingdao manufacturing location, CHINA to new manufacturing location---TE AMP Qingdao Ltd. High-tech Zone Branch, is 11KM from TE current Campus, which was located in Graphene Industrial Park in Qingdao

### Reason for Changes:

With the business growth, Assembly space is a constraint TE AMP Campus. Need to look for new assembly manufacturing location. Keep the stamping, molding and plating in exist TE AMP Campus. These process are no Change The transfer is executed by following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. The new manufacturing location is under a TE quality management system control

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	27-SEP-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>3-1827233-6</u>	NO			"1377801"			
<u>3-1939755-6</u>	NO						
<u>3-1939756-6</u>	NO						
<u>3-5353652-6</u>	NO						
3-5353652-9	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>3-</u> 1939755-6	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>3-</u> 1939755-6	NO						
<u>3-</u> 5353652-6	NO						
<u>3-</u> 5353652-9	NO						

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>3-</u> 1939755-6	NO						
<u>3-</u> 5353652-6	NO						

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>3-</u> 5353652-6	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>3-</u> 1827233-6	NO			"1377801"			
<u>3-</u> 1939755-6	NO						
<u>3-</u> 1939756-6	NO						
<u>3-</u> 5353652-6	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>3-</u> 1939755-6	NO						